

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12786 OF 2025

Shivakumar Suganna Ganapur ] Petitioner  
versus  
State of Maharashtra and others ] Respondents

.....  
Mr. Kalpesh Patil, for Petitioner.

Mr. Siddheshwar B. Kalel, A.G.P, for Respondent – State.  
.....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.

P.C:

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.
2. Learned A.G.P waives service on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5 – State.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[ R.G. AVACHAT J.]